

Northwoods Boulevard Reconstruction Phase 1 Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	RB Jergens Contractors Inc.				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.		John R Jurgensen Co.		TC Holzen Inc.	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$22,547.23	\$22,547.23	\$5,198.20	\$5,198.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$8,242.01	\$8,242.01	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	1732	FT.	\$4.22	\$7,309.04	\$7.00	\$12,124.00	\$4.00	\$6,928.00	\$5.50	\$9,526.00	\$13.00	\$22,516.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	387	FT.	\$33.01	\$12,774.87	\$15.00	\$5,805.00	\$20.00	\$7,740.00	\$28.00	\$10,836.00	\$15.00	\$5,805.00
CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	5002	S.Y.	\$3.46	\$17,306.92	\$7.00	\$35,014.00	\$12.00	\$60,024.00	\$11.00	\$55,022.00	\$19.00	\$95,038.00 *
CATCH BASIN REMOVED	5	EACH	\$161.94	\$809.70	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	2155	C.Y.	\$25.94	\$55,900.70	\$36.00	\$77,580.00	\$30.00	\$64,650.00	\$25.00	\$53,875.00	\$18.00	\$38,790.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION	5567	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$4,731.95	\$1.80	\$10,020.60	\$1.50	\$8,350.50	\$1.00	\$5,567.00	\$2.50	\$13,917.50 *
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	1860	C.Y.	\$57.99	\$107,861.40	\$40.00	\$74,400.00	\$38.00	\$70,680.00	\$65.00	\$120,900.00	\$52.00	\$96,720.00
GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	5570	S.Y.	\$4.55	\$25,343.50	\$3.00	\$16,710.00	\$4.00	\$22,280.00	\$4.00	\$22,280.00	\$4.20	\$23,394.00
1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	4050	S.Y.	\$3.36	\$13,608.00	\$3.00	\$12,150.00	\$3.40	\$13,770.00	\$3.00	\$12,150.00	\$3.75	\$15,187.50 *
4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735	S.Y.	\$5.68	\$4,174.80	\$4.50	\$3,307.50	\$4.60	\$3,381.00	\$5.00	\$3,675.00	\$5.00	\$3,675.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	1214	C.Y.	\$139.05	\$168,806.70	\$129.00	\$156,806.00	\$140.00	\$169,960.00	\$126.00	\$152,964.00	\$143.00	\$173,602.00
AGGREGATE BASE	1527	C.Y.	\$40.69	\$62,133.63	\$48.00	\$73,296.00	\$45.00	\$68,715.00	\$43.00	\$65,661.00	\$39.50	\$60,316.50 *
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	786	GAL.	\$3.48	\$2,735.28	\$3.25	\$2,554.50	\$6.00	\$4,716.00	\$3.00	\$2,358.00	\$6.50	\$5,109.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (DRIVEWAY)	4	C.Y.	\$393.98	\$1,575.92	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (DRIVEWAY)	2	C.Y.	\$463.51	\$927.02	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448)	285	C.Y.	\$208.58	\$59,445.30	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$178.00	\$50,730.00	\$188.00	\$53,580.00	\$180.00	\$51,300.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	400	C.Y.	\$210.90	\$84,360.00	\$192.00	\$76,800.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$190.00	\$76,000.00	\$205.00	\$82,000.00
12" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	102	S.Y.	\$142.83	\$14,568.66	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$125.00	\$12,750.00	\$145.00	\$14,790.00	\$98.00	\$9,996.00
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	70	FT.	\$25.38	\$1,776.60	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.60	\$742.00
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	1631	FT.	\$7.45	\$12,150.95	\$12.00	\$19,572.00	\$9.00	\$14,679.00	\$10.00	\$16,310.00	\$10.60	\$17,288.60 *
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.32 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	120	FT.	\$16.03	\$1,923.60	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.60	\$1,272.00
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	1971	FT.	\$20.61	\$40,622.31	\$23.00	\$45,333.00	\$30.00	\$59,130.00	\$34.00	\$67,014.00	\$29.55	\$58,243.05 *
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	21.75	\$1,087.50	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	24.41	\$1,220.50	25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	27.12	\$1,356.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	311	FT.	87.15	\$27,103.65	65.00	\$20,215.00	\$135.00	\$41,985.00	\$64.00	\$19,904.00	\$52.00	\$16,172.00
18" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	8	FT.	\$132.46	\$1,059.68	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE Y, AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$1,990.55	\$13,933.85	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,570.00	\$17,990.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$406.51	\$406.51	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$875.89	\$1,751.78	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$35,677.51	\$35,677.51	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$67,798.30	\$67,798.30	\$19,770.00	\$19,770.00
WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8	EACH	\$2,201.67	\$17,613.36	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,040.00	\$16,320.00
BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	45	EACH	\$11.59	\$521.55	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$495.00
OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY	45	EACH	\$17.38	\$782.10	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$16.00	\$720.00
WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.69	MILE	\$3,064.95	\$2,114.82	\$2,645.00	\$1,825.05	\$2,700.00	\$1,863.00	\$2,645.00	\$1,825.05	\$2,745.00	\$1,894.05 *
WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT	1.21	MILE	\$2,896.93	\$3,505.29	\$2,500.00	\$3,025.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,146.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,025.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,146.00
WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	243	FT.	\$0.64	\$155.52	\$0.55	\$133.65	\$0.60	\$145.80	\$0.55	\$133.65	\$0.65	\$157.95 *
WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	115	FT.	\$2.90	\$333.50	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$2.60	\$299.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$2.65	\$304.75 *
WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	4	EACH	\$63.73	\$254.92	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$62.00	\$248.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	12	HOUR	\$81.11	\$973.32	\$67.00	\$804.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
WATER	10	M. GAL	\$74.29	\$742.90	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
PORTABLE BARRIER, 32"	1850	FT.	\$13.33	\$24,660.50	\$11.50	\$21,275.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$11.50	\$21,275.00	\$12.50	\$23,125.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,337.27	\$3,337.27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 *	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	3	EACH	\$57.94	\$173.82	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	14	FT.	\$11.59	\$162.26	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$22.00	\$308.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET	7	S.F.	\$27.81	\$194.67	\$24.00	\$168.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$24.00	\$168.00	\$27.00	\$189.00
DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$1,436.88	\$4,310.64	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,065.00	\$6,195.00
EDGE LINE, 4"	0.2	MILE	\$4,832.08	\$966.42	\$4,170.00	\$834.00	\$4,200.00	\$840.00	\$4,170.00	\$834.00	\$4,470.00	\$894.00
LANE LINE, 4"	0.86	MILE	\$3,528.46	\$3,034.48	\$3,045.00	\$2,618.70	\$3,100.00	\$2,666.00	\$3,045.00	\$2,618.70	\$3,245.00	\$2,790.70 *
CENTER LINE	0.47	MILE	\$6,859.94	\$3,224.17	\$5,920.00	\$2,782.40	\$6,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,920.00	\$2,782.40	\$6,220.00	\$2,923.40 *
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	258	FT.	\$4.40	\$1,135.20	\$3.80	\$980.40	\$4.00	\$1,032.00	\$3.80	\$980.40	\$4.00	\$1,032.00
STOP LINE	177	FT.	\$8.40	\$1,486.80	\$7.25	\$1,283.25	\$7.50	\$1,327.50	\$7.25	\$1,283.25	\$7.25	\$1,283.25 *
LANE ARROW	5	EACH	\$115.88	\$579.40	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	1	EACH	\$144.85	\$144.85	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
LANE LINE, 4"	0.05	MILE	\$44,902.46	\$2,245.12	\$38,750.00	\$1,937.50	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,750.00	\$1,937.50	\$39,750.00	\$1,987.50 *
CENTER LINE	0.07	MILE	\$47,550.25	\$3,328.52	\$41,035.00	\$2,872.45	\$42,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$41,035.00	\$2,872.45	\$42,035.00	\$2,942.45 *
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	62	FT.	\$9.73	\$603.26	\$8.40	\$520.80	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$8.40	\$520.80	\$9.00	\$558.00
LANE ARROW	1	EACH	\$579.39	\$579.39	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	2690	S.Y.	\$1.45	\$3,900.50	\$1.35	\$3,631.50	\$2.00	\$5,380.00	\$9.00	\$24,210.00	\$3.00	\$8,070.00
EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$17,860.00	\$17,860.00
TOTAL				\$896,298.60 *		\$938,000.00		\$968,447.80 *		\$974,544.00		\$983,478.20 *
				* corrected amount				* corrected amount				* corrected amount

Northwoods Boulevard Reconstruction Phase 1 Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	Tom's Construction Inc.				C.G. Construction & Utilities Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise		Sturm Construction		Kelchner, Inc.	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$1,198.46	\$1,198.46	\$8,119.68	\$8,119.68	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$6,688.50	\$6,688.50	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	1732	FT.	\$4.83	\$8,365.56	\$2.75	\$4,763.00	\$10.00	\$17,320.00	\$10.00	\$17,320.00	\$12.00	\$20,784.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	387	FT.	\$42.91	\$16,606.17	\$12.50	\$4,837.50	\$10.00	\$3,870.00	\$10.00	\$3,870.00	\$55.00	\$21,285.00
CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	5002	S.Y.	\$13.17	\$65,876.34	\$15.00	\$75,030.00	\$8.50	\$42,517.00	\$12.00	\$60,024.00	\$30.50	\$152,561.00
CATCH BASIN REMOVED	5	EACH	\$432.86	\$2,164.30	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	2155	C.Y.	\$22.02	\$47,453.10	\$24.00	\$51,720.00	\$28.00	\$60,340.00	\$23.00	\$49,565.00	\$29.00	\$62,495.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION	5567	S.Y.	\$0.51	\$2,839.17	\$1.00	\$5,567.00	\$1.00	\$5,567.00	\$1.00	\$5,567.00	\$2.00	\$11,134.00
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	1860	C.Y.	\$65.01	\$120,918.60	\$53.50	\$99,510.00	\$10.00	\$18,600.00	\$62.00	\$115,320.00	\$42.00	\$78,120.00
GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	5570	S.Y.	\$3.84	\$21,388.80	\$3.65	\$20,330.50	\$4.50	\$25,065.00	\$5.25	\$29,242.50	\$3.75	\$20,887.50
1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	4050	S.Y.	\$3.63	\$14,701.50	\$3.25	\$13,162.50	\$3.60	\$14,580.00	\$3.50	\$14,175.00	\$3.50	\$14,175.00
4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	735	S.Y.	\$5.87	\$4,314.45	\$5.50	\$4,042.50	\$5.00	\$3,675.00	\$10.00	\$7,350.00	\$5.50	\$4,042.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	1214	C.Y.	\$143.36	\$174,039.04	\$133.25	\$161,765.50	\$145.00	\$176,030.00	\$175.00	\$212,450.00	\$145.00	\$176,030.00
AGGREGATE BASE	1527	C.Y.	\$46.12	\$70,425.24	\$44.95	\$68,638.65	\$58.00	\$88,566.00	\$45.00	\$68,715.00	\$50.00	\$76,350.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	786	GAL.	\$3.59	\$2,821.74	\$3.50	\$2,751.00	\$7.00	\$5,502.00	\$6.50	\$5,109.00	\$3.50	\$2,751.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (DRIVEWAY)	4	C.Y.	\$406.18	\$1,624.72	\$767.00	\$3,068.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$412.00	\$1,648.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (DRIVEWAY)	2	C.Y.	\$477.86	\$955.72	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448)	285	C.Y.	\$215.05	\$61,289.25	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$185.00	\$52,725.00	\$230.00	\$66,550.00	\$190.00	\$54,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	400	C.Y.	\$217.43	\$86,972.00	\$202.25	\$80,900.00	\$210.00	\$84,000.00	\$254.00	\$101,600.00	\$220.00	\$88,000.00
12" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	102	S.Y.	\$111.70	\$11,393.40	\$111.50	\$11,373.00	\$160.00	\$16,320.00	\$142.00	\$14,484.00	\$145.00	\$14,790.00
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	70	FT.	\$26.92	\$1,884.40	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$11.50	\$805.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	1631	FT.	\$16.25	\$26,503.75	\$13.25	\$21,610.75	\$7.00	\$11,417.00	\$11.50	\$18,756.50	\$18.00	\$29,358.00
4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.32 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	120	FT.	\$19.62	\$2,354.40	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	1971	FT.	\$25.10	\$49,472.10	\$27.00	\$53,217.00	\$27.00	\$53,217.00	\$25.00	\$49,275.00	\$35.00	\$68,985.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$19.10	\$955.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$22.46	\$1,123.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$26.72	\$1,336.00	\$37.25	\$1,862.50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	311	FT.	\$63.02	\$19,599.22	\$43.25	\$13,450.75	\$120.00	\$37,320.00	\$49.00	\$15,239.00	\$175.00	\$54,425.00
18" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	8	FT.	\$158.94	\$1,271.52	\$127.25	\$1,018.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$104.00	\$832.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE Y, AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$3,905.19	\$27,336.33	\$2,235.00	\$15,645.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$358.81	\$358.81	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,157.01	\$2,314.02	\$881.00	\$1,762.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,228.00	\$2,456.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$38,504.36	\$38,504.36	\$63,830.00	\$63,830.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,307.84	\$67,307.84	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8	EACH	\$2,269.81	\$18,158.48	\$2,111.00	\$16,888.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,527.00	\$20,216.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	45	EACH	\$11.96	\$538.20	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$11.50	\$517.50
OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY	45	EACH	\$17.93	\$806.85	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$720.00
WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.69	MILE	\$3,160.00	\$2,180.40	\$2,940.00	\$2,028.60	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$3,517.00	\$2,426.73	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00
WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT	1.21	MILE	\$2,987.00	\$3,614.27	\$2,778.00	\$3,361.38	\$2,800.00	\$3,388.00	\$3,325.00	\$4,023.25	\$2,800.00	\$3,388.00
WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	243	FT.	\$0.67	\$162.81	\$0.65	\$157.95	\$1.00	\$243.00	\$0.75	\$182.25	\$0.60	\$145.80
WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	115	FT.	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$2.75	\$316.25	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.25	\$373.75	\$2.75	\$316.25
WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	4	EACH	\$65.72	\$262.88	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$61.00	\$244.00	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	12	HOUR	\$179.20	\$2,150.40	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$159.00	\$1,908.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
WATER	10	M. GAL	\$29.87	\$298.70	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
PORTABLE BARRIER, 32"	1850	FT.	\$13.75	\$25,437.50	\$12.75	\$23,587.50	\$13.00	\$24,050.00	\$15.25	\$28,212.50	\$13.00	\$24,050.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,913.43	\$5,913.43	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,583.00	\$6,583.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	3	EACH	\$59.74	\$179.22	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$28.00	\$84.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	14	FT.	\$11.96	\$167.44	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$28.00	\$392.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET	7	S.F.	\$200.71	\$1,404.97	\$27.00	\$189.00	\$27.00	\$189.00	\$32.00	\$224.00	\$28.00	\$196.00
DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$1,481.35	\$4,444.05	\$2,025.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,649.00	\$4,947.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
EDGE LINE, 4"	0.2	MILE	\$4,982.00	\$996.40	\$4,635.00	\$927.00	\$4,600.00	\$920.00	\$5,546.00	\$1,109.20	\$4,500.00	\$900.00
LANE LINE, 4"	0.86	MILE	\$3,129.00	\$2,690.94	\$3,383.00	\$2,909.38	\$3,400.00	\$2,924.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,483.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,795.00
CENTER LINE	0.47	MILE	\$7,073.00	\$3,324.31	\$6,578.00	\$3,091.66	\$6,600.00	\$3,102.00	\$7,873.00	\$3,700.31	\$6,250.00	\$2,937.50
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	258	FT.	\$4.55	\$1,173.90	\$4.25	\$1,096.50	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,032.00
STOP LINE	177	FT.	\$8.67	\$1,534.59	\$8.00	\$1,416.00	\$8.00	\$1,416.00	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$8.25	\$1,460.25
LANE ARROW	5	EACH	\$119.47	\$597.35	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$133.00	\$665.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	1	EACH	\$149.33	\$149.33	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$166.00	\$166.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
LANE LINE, 4"	0.05	MILE	\$46,293.00	\$2,314.65	\$43,056.00	\$2,152.80	\$45,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$51,537.00	\$2,576.85	\$42,000.00	\$2,100.00
CENTER LINE	0.07	MILE	\$49,022.00	\$3,431.54	\$45,595.00	\$3,191.65	\$45,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$54,576.00	\$3,820.32	\$45,000.00	\$3,150.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	62	FT.	\$10.05	\$623.10	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$11.00	\$682.00	\$10.00	\$620.00
LANE ARROW	1	EACH	\$597.32	\$597.32	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	2690	S.Y.	\$5.10	\$13,719.00	\$12.75	\$34,297.50	\$8.00	\$21,520.00	\$2.00	\$5,380.00	\$1.60	\$4,304.00
EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$5,310.00	\$5,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL				\$997,576.00		\$998,899.00		\$999,315.00		\$1,051,237.00		\$1,154,151.30